SEC For		-																		
	FORM	NITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISS Washington, D.C. 20549																		
Check	/ENT	NT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSH									OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden									
U obliga	n 16. Form 4 o tions may conti ction 1(b).	Filed pu	d pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934											-	0.5					
								,			Company Act	of 1940	6.0	1			(-) (-)			
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Steckelberg <u>Kelly</u>														5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner						
							3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)								V Officer (give title			specify		
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.						06/28/2023								below) below) Chief Financial Officer						
55 ALMADEN BOULEVARD, 6TH FLOOR														. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable ine)						
(Street)														Form filed by One Reporting Person						
SAN JOSE CA 95113						Form filed by More than One Reporting Person														
(City) (State) (Zip)					- F	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication														
	5	X Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.																		
		Ta	ble I -	Non-De	rivativ						isposed o	, 		Owned						
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transactio Date (Month/Day/N					action	on 2A. Deemed Execution Date, Year) if any			3. Transaction Code (Instr.		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 ar		A) or	5. Amoun Securities Beneficia	s Ily	Form: (D) or	Direct I Indirect I	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
						(Month/Day/Year)		(Year)	8) Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D) Price		Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)						
Class A Common Stock				06/28/2023		╈			С		10,960	A	\$ <mark>0</mark>	10,960			D			
Class A Common Stock				06/28/2023					S ⁽¹⁾	+	10,660	D	\$68.3869 ⁽²) 30	0	D				
Class A Common Stock				06/28/2023		Τ			S ⁽¹⁾	\square	300	D	\$68.9433 ⁽³) ()	D				
Class A Common Stock												41,2	211	I		See footnote ⁽⁴⁾				
			Table								posed of,			Dwned						
1. Title of							uts, calls, warrants, options, convertible se											11. Nature		
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution if any		Transa Code (I 8)		tion Derivative		Expiration I (Month/Day		Date	of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivativ Securitie Beneficia Owned Followin Reported	e s ally g	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable		Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)					
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	\$1.31	06/28/2023			М			10,960	60 (5)		01/06/2028	Class B Common Stock ⁽⁶⁾	10,960	\$0	664,628		D			
Class B Common Stock	\$0	06/28/2023			м		10,960		(6)		(6)	Class A Common Stock	10,960	\$0	10,90	60	D			
Class B Common Stock	\$0	06/28/2023			С			10,960	60 (6)		(6)	Class A Common Stock	10,960	\$0	0		D			
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	\$3.77								(7)		09/24/2028	Class B Common Stock ⁽⁶⁾	100,000		100,000		D			
Restricted Stock Units	(8)								(9)		(9)	Class A Common Stock	241,488	241,488		241,488				
Restricted Stock Units	(8)									(10)	(10)	Class A Common Stock	10,388		10,38	38	D			

Explanation of Responses:

1. The sales reported on this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the Reporting Person.

The price reported in column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$67.82 to \$68.69. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff at the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, the full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth above.
The price reported in column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$68.82 to \$69.03. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff at the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, the full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth above.
The shares are held of record by Kelly Steckelberg Trust dated July 29, 2006, for which the Reporting Person serves as trustee.

5. 1/4 of the shares subject to the option vested on November 6, 2018, and 1/48 of the shares vest monthly thereafter. The shares subject to this option are early exercisable, subject to the Issuer's right to repurchase. 6. Each share of Class B Common Stock is convertible at the option of the Reporting Person into one share of Class A Common Stock and has no expiration date. Each share of Class B Common Stock held by the Reporting Person will automatically convert into one share of Class A Common Stock upon (a) other than Eric S. Yuan, the death of the Reporting Person, or (b) any transfer by the Reporting Person except certain "Permitted Transfers" described in the Issuer's certificate of incorporation. All outstanding shares of Class B Common Stock will convert into shares of Class A Common Stock upon the earliest of (i) six months

following the death or incapacity of Mr. Yuan, (ii) six months following the date that Mr. Yuan ceases providing services to the Issuer, (iii) the date specified by the holders of a majority of the shares of Class B Common Stock, and (iv) the 15-year anniversary of the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering.

7. 1/48 of the shares subject to the option vests in equal monthly installments commencing one month from September 24, 2018. The shares subject to this option are early exercisable, subject to the Issuer's right to repurchase.

8. Each Restricted Stock Unit represents a contingent right to receive one share of Issuer's Class A Common Stock.

9. The reporting person received an award of restricted stock units on July 8, 2022, which will vest in equal quarterly installments over four years.

10. The reporting person received an award of restricted stock units on April 6, 2023, 100% of which will vest on the first anniversary date of the grant.

Remarks:

/s/ Aparna Bawa, Attorney-in-06/30/2023 **Fact** Date

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 \ast If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.